
Pediatric Collaborative Research Group 
A CRG dedicated to supporting the development of multi-network research projects for children and adolescents, 
while advancing the sustainability of PCORnet as a research consortium. 

 

Co-lead Networks: 
• PEDSnet (Christopher Forrest, PI) 
• OneFlorida (Betsy Shenkman, PI) 

 
Leadership Team Members 
Scientific Co-leads Christopher Forrest (PEDSnet PI) 

Betsy Shenkman (OneFlorida PI) 
Patient/Caregiver Co-leads Amy Kratchman (PEDSnet) 

Alivia Perrone (OneFlorida) 
Project Managers Anna de la Motte (PEDSnet) 

Shannon Alford (OneFlorida) 

Pediatric CRG Members 
 

NAME AFFILIATION ROLE EMAIL 

Christopher Forrest PEDSnet Co-Lead forrestc@email.chop.edu 

Elizabeth Shenkman OneFlorida Co-Lead eshenkman@ufl.edu 

Anna de la Motte PEDSnet Project coordinator delamottea@email.chop.edu 

Shannon Alford OneFlorida Project coordinator salford@ufl.edu 

Rachel Teneralli PEDSnet Project coordinator tenerallir@email.chop.edu 

Amy Kratchman PEDSnet Parent KRATCHMANA@email.chop.edu 

Matthew Daley PORTAL Member Matthew.F.Daley@kp.org 

Julie Panepinto GPC Member jpanepin@mcw.edu 

Paul Lipkin IAN Member lipkin@kennedykrieger.org 

Mike Kappelman ImproveCareNow Member Michael_kappelman@med.unc.edu 

Zachary Grinspan NYC-CDRN Member Zag9005@med.cornell.edu 

Esi Morgan CCFA Partners PPRN Member Esi.morgan_dewitt@cchmc.org 

Kate Sullivan PI-Connect Member sullivak@mail.med.upenn.edu 

Tamara Wurst CENA Member twurst@geneticalliance.org 

Laura Schanberg PARTNERS Member Laura.schanberg@dm.duke.edu 

Barbara Kroner REN Member byk@rti.org 

Sara Pasquali LHSNet Member pasquali@med.umich.edu 

Matthew Smith CENA Member msmith@geneticalliance.org 

Holly Peay Duchenne Connect Member hpeay@rti.org 

Louisa Sylvia Mood PPRN Member LSYLVIA2@mgh.harvard.edu 
 
Michelle Denburg 

NephCure Kidney 
International 

Member  
denburgm@email.chop.edu 
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Megan O’Boyle Phelan-McDermid Member meganoboyle@gmail.com 

Bridget Hatch ADVANCE Member adamusb@ohsu.edu 

Wendy Darlington CAPriCORN Member wdarlington@peds.bsd.uchicago.edu 

Marc Rosenman CAPriCORN Member Marc.rosenman@northwestern.edu 

Stacy Drury REACHnet Member sdrury@tulane.edu 

Daniel Hsia REACHnet Member Daniel.hsia@pbrc.edu 

Christine Turley Mid-South Member turleyc@mailbox.sc.edu 

Alison Stuebe Mid-South Member astuebe@med.unc.edu 

Carrie Daymont PaTH Member cdaymont@hmc.psu.edu 

Lisa Settles REACHnet Member lsettles@tulane.edu 
Glenn Flores LHSNet Member Glenn.Flores@Medica.com 
Sharon Terry Genetic Alliance Member terry@geneticalliance.org 
Judith Barlin PARTNERS Member Judithlb@aol.com 
Andrea Cornell Phelan McDermid Member andria.m.cornell@gmail.com 
Marilyn Geller CENA Member marilyn.geller@celiac.org 
Renee Leverty PARTNERS Member renee.leverty@duke.edu 
Steve Nelson Unaffiliated Member slnelson@tulane.edu 

 

Pediatric CRG Research Interest Groups 
Pediatric interest groups dedicated to supporting the development of multi-network research projects for children 
and adolescents of specific clinical populations. 

CRG Research Interest Groups RIG Leads RIG Lead Email 
 
 

Pediatrics 

Autism IAN, Paul Lipkin and Kiely Law 
lipkin@kennedykrieger.org, 
LawK@kennedykrieger.org 

Sickle Cell Disease GPC, Julie Panepinto jpanepin@mcw.edu 

Hypertension PORTAL, Matthew Daley Matthew.F.Daley@kp.org 

Epilepsy NYC-CDRN, Zachary Grinspan Zag9005@med.cornell.edu 

Cerebral Palsy PATHnet/SHOnet, Carole Tucker tucker@temple.edu 

 
Active Research Teams 

 
Research Team Projects Project Leads 
The Child Health Quality Partnership Elizabeth Shenkman, PhD (PI) 

Chris Forrest (Co-I) 

Development of the PROMIS Pediatric 
Sleep Health Item Banks 

Chris Forrest (PI) 

Antibiotic Exposure in Pre-term infants 
and risk of pediatric obesity 

Joe Neu and Dominick Lemas 

Use of Melatonin to Promote Sleep Chris Forrest 
Pediatric Hypertension Matt Daley 
Sickle Cell disease and Hydroxyurea 
Use 

Julie Panepinto 

Bone Health in Boys with DMD Krista Vandenborne and Rebecca Willcocks 

Data Committee 
 

Data Committee Co-Leads Contact information 
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Charles Bailey, PEDSnet baileyc@email.chop.edu 
William Hogan, OneFlorida hoganwr@ufl.edu 
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Active/Funded Projects 
 

Title of Study Funder PI(s) and Roles Funding 
Status 

PCORnet 
Designation? 

The Child Health Quality 
Partnership 

Funded: 
AHRQ 
09/30/16- 
09/29/20 

Elizabeth 
Shenkman, PhD 
(PI) 
Chris Forrest (Co- 
I) 

Funded Pending 

Development of the 
PROMIS Pediatric Sleep 
Health Item Banks 

Funded: 
PCORI 
01/01/15- 
04/30/17 

Chris Forrest (PI) Funded No 

Antibiotic Exposure in Pre- 
term infants and risk of 
pediatric obesity 

Submitted 
LOI to 
PCORI 
2/14/17 

Joe Neu and 
Dominick Lemas 

N/A No 

 
For more info, contact the Pediatric CRG Leadership Team: 

 
Leadership Team Members Email 
Scientific Co-leads Christopher Forrest (PEDSnet PI) forrestc@email.chop.edu 

Betsy Shenkman (OneFlorida PI) eshenkman@ufl.edu 
Project Managers Anna de la Motte (PEDSnet) delamottea@email.chop.edu 

Shannon Alford (OneFlorida) salford@ufl.edu 
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